

No. 02-575

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NIKE, INC., *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

MARC KASKY,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of California

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AND
BRIEF OF WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION
AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

Daniel J. Popeo
Richard A. Samp
(Counsel of Record)
Washington Legal Foundation
2009 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 588-0302

Date: November 15, 2002

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES**

No. 02-575

NIKE, INC., *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

MARC KASKY,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of California**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF
WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTERESTS OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	4
I. REVIEW IS WARRANTED BECAUSE OF THE SIGNIFICANT CHILLING EFFECT THE DECISION BELOW IS HAVING ON SPEECH BY COMMERCIAL ENTITIES ON ISSUES OF PUBLIC CONCERN	6
II. REVIEW IS WARRANTED BECAUSE THE CASE PROVIDES AN EXCELLENT VEHICLE FOR RE-EXAMINING FIRST AMENDMENT PROTECTIONS FOR COMMERCIAL ENTITIES	10
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases:	
<i>44 Liquormart, Inc. v. Rhode Island</i> , 517 U.S. 484 (1996)	13
<i>Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. v. Greenmoss Builders, Inc.</i> , 472 U.S. 749 (1985)	11
<i>Gertz v. Robert Welch, Inc.</i> , 418 U.S. 323 (1974)	11
<i>Virginia State Bd. of Pharmacy v. Virginia Citizens Consumer Council, Inc.</i> , 425 U.S. 748 (1976)	7, 9
<i>Washington Legal Found. v. Friedman</i> , 13 F. Supp. 2d 51 (D.D.C. 1998), <i>appeal dismissed</i> , 202 F.3d 331 (D.C. Cir. 2000)	13
 Statutes and Constitutional Provisions:	
U.S. Const., amend. i	<i>passim</i>
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 17200	2
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 17500	2
 Miscellaneous:	
Clark S. Judge, " <i>Kasky v. Nike</i> : U.S. Supreme Court Review Can Protect Free Public Debate," Washington Legal Found. <i>Legal Opinion Letter</i> (Sept. 20, 2002)	6
<i>Wall Street Journal</i> , "Swoosh Goes the First Amendment" (May 14, 2002)	6
